

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.2687 OF 2017

Bhairudan Khubchand Jain & Anr. Petitioners
V/s.
The State of Maharashtra,
Through E.O.W., G.B., C.B., C.I.D., Mumbai. Respondent

None for the Petitioners.

Ms. M.R. Tidake, A.P.P., for the Respondent-State.

CORAM : DR. SHALINI PHANSALKAR-JOSHI, J.

DATE : 12TH DECEMBER 2017.

P.C. :

On the request of learned A.P.P., on the ground that the papers are not with her, stand over to 9th January 2018.

[DR. SHALINI PHANSALKAR-JOSHI, J.]