

Anand

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2687 OF 2017

Bhairudan Khubchand Jain & anr. .Petitioners

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra .Respondent

Mr. R. Bhosale a/w Mr. S. Pandey i/b. Mr. R. Agrawal, Advocate, for
the Petitioners

Mr. V. Chate, APP, for the Respondent – State

CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.

DATE : 11.01.2018

P.C.

. Learned counsel for the Petitioners has raised several grounds including the ground of limitation i. e. that the FIR was lodged after more than 12 years of the alleged incident (1992) and as such, the complaint was barred by limitation.

2. Learned APP seeks time to go through the relevant provisions.

3. Stand over to **08.02.2018**.

4. In the meantime, till the next date, there shall be ad-interim relief in terms of prayer clause (b).

(REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.)