

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

**CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 2687 OF 2017**

Bhairudan Khubchand Jain And Anr ....Petitioner

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra ....Respondent

Adv. Sanjay Pandey i/b Rakesh Agrawal For Petitioner

Adv. Vinod Chate App for State

**CORAM : SMT. REVATI MOHITE DERE, J**

**DATE : 8th February, 2018**

**P.C. :**

Mentioned out of turn, Stand over to 27/03/2018. Ad-interim relief if any to continue till then.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**