

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 2687 OF 2017

Bhairudan Khubchand Jain & Anr. ... Petitioner
Vs.
The State of Maharashtra ... Respondent

...

Mr. Manoj Mohite I/by Mr. Rakesh Agrawal for the Petitioner.
Mr. Y.M. Nakhwa APP for the Respondent-State.

...

**CORAM : PRAKASH D. NAIK, J.
DATE : 3rd AUGUST, 2018.**

P.C.

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks leave to place on record additional documents by way of affidavit.
2. Learned APP submits that Investigating Officer is not present and his presence is required for taking instructions.
3. Stand over to 24th August, 2018. Ad-Interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till then.

(PRAKASH D. NAIK, J.)