

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 2687 OF 2017

Bhairudan Khubchand Jain & Anr. ...Petitioners

Versus

The State of Maharashtra ...Respondent

Mr.Shraman Sinha a/w. Mr.Sanjay Pandey i/b. Mr.Diwakar D. Rai for the
Petitioners.

Mr.A.R.Patil, APP for the Respondent -State.

CORAM : S. S. SHINDE, J
DATE : 13 September 2019

P.C.

At the request of learned APP appearing for respondent -State,
stand over to 18.09.2019 with an understanding that no prayer for further
adjournment will be entertained and this Court will proceed to hear this
petition. Ad-interim relief granted by this Court (Coram: Revati Mohite
Dere, J.) on 11.01.2018 in terms of prayer clause (b) shall continue to
operate till the next date i.e., 18.09.2019.

[S. S. SHINDE , J]