

S.S.Kilaje

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 2687 OF 2017

Bhairudan Khubchand Jain And Anr.Petitioners

VERSUS

The State Of MaharashtraRespondent

Mr. D.D.Rai, Advocate for the Petitioners.

Mr. P. P. Jadhav, APP for the Respondent-State.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 22nd JANUARY, 2026.

P.C. :

1. Heard learned counsel for the petitioners and learned APP for the State.
2. At the request of learned counsel for the petitioners, as a last chance, stand over to 9th February, 2026.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)