

N.S.Kamble

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 2687 OF 2017

Bhairudan Khubchand Jain And Anr ... Petitioners

*Versus*

The State of Maharashtra ... Respondent

NILAM  
SANTOSH  
KAMBLE  
Digitally signed  
by NILAM  
SANTOSH  
KAMBLE  
Date:  
2026.03.27  
14:44:37 +0530

---

Mr.Niranjan Mundargi a/w Mr.Vikram Sutaria, Mr.Sanjay Pande,  
Ms.Mrunmayee Kashyap, Mr.Rishabh Singh, for the Petitioners.  
Ms.K.T. Hiwrale, APP for Respondent-State.

---

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 26<sup>th</sup> MARCH 2026

P.C. :

. Heard learned counsel for the Petitioners and learned APP for the Respondent-State.

2. At the request of the learned APP, stand over to 23<sup>rd</sup> April 2026, as a last chance.

3. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier, to continue till next date.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)